CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - CC ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARO, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 16 Masc., 800m Lliure Open
27/6/2018 Resultats
Récord Catalunya 7:58.89 , ARROYO PEREZ ANTONIO 00076 PONTEVEDRA 10/4/2017
Millor Marca Catalana 18 8:01.65 , ARROYO PEREZ ANTONIO 00063  AMBERES (BEL) 6/7/2012
Millor Marca Catalana 17 8:05.53 , GIL CORBACHO MARCOS 00099 NETANYA (ISR) 29/6/2017
Circuit Catala de Trofeus 7:59.89 DURAN NAVIA, MIGUEL RFEN TERRASSA 27/1/2018
Punts: FINA 2018
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. DURAN NAVIA, Miguel 95 UCAM C.N. Fuensanta 7:59.14 840

50m: 27.65 27.65 250m: 2:27.34 30.07 450m: 4:28.19 30.05 650m: 6:29.66 30.43
100m: 57.55 29.90 300m: 2:57.37 30.03 500m: 4:58.51 30.32 700m: 7:00.20 30.54
150m: 1:27.32 29.77 350m: 3:27.76 30.39 550m: 5:28.93 30.42 750m:  7:30.65 30.45
200m: 1:57.27 29.95 400m: 3:58.14 30.38 600m: 5:59.23 30.30 800m: 7:59.14 28.49

2. ARROYO PEREZ, Antonio 94  C.E. Mediterrani 8:05.75 806
50m: 27.95 27.95 250m: 2:28.69 30.57 450m:  4:30.55 30.52 650m: 6:33.32 31.09

100m: 58.27 30.32 300m: 2:59.00 30.31 500m: 5:00.92 30.37 700m: 7:04.41 31.09

150m: 1:28.13 29.86 350m: 3:29.62 30.62 550m: 5:31.37 30.45 750m:  7:35.60 31.19

200m: 1:58.12 29.99 400m: 4:00.03 30.41 600m: 6:02.23 30.86 800m: 8:05.75 30.15

3. GIL TARAZONA, Pol 96 C.E. Mediterrani 8:13.16 770
50m: 28.89 2889  250m: 2:33.05 31.08 450m: 4:37.03 30.77  650m: 6:41.09  31.01

100m: 1:00.08  31.19  300m: 3:04.30 31.25  500m: 5:08.00 30.97  700m: 7:12.23  31.14

150m: 1:31.10  31.02  350m: 3:35.11  30.81  550m: 5:39.03  31.03  750m: 7:43.19  30.96

200m: 2:01.97  30.87  400m: 4:06.26  31.15  600m: 6:10.08 31.05 800m: 8:13.16  29.97

4. COMA PLANELLA, Roger 00 C.N. Mataro 8:16.67 754
50m: 28.71 28.71 250m: 2:34.19 31.41 450m: 4:40.08 31.10 650m: 6:46.23 31.17

100m: 59.77 31.06 300m: 3:05.80 31.61 500m: 5:11.48 31.40 700m: 7:17.80 31.57

150m: 1:31.22 31.45 350m: 3:37.32 31.52 550m: 5:43.20 31.72 750m: 7:48.04 30.24

200m: 2:02.78 31.56 400m: 4:08.98 31.66 600m: 6:15.06 31.86 800m: 8:16.67 28.63

5. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97  C.N. Metropole 8:16.92 753
50m:  28.79 2879  250m: 2:33.30 3159  450m: 4:39.41 3147  650m: 6:46.42  31.46

100m:  59.28  30.49  300m: 3:04.60 31.30 500m: 5:11.19 31.78  700m: 7:18.13 3171

150m: 1:30.47  31.19  350m: 3:36.22  31.62  550m: 5:43.06 31.87  750m: 7:48.69  30.56

200m: 2:01.71  31.24  400m: 4:07.94 3172 600m: 6:14.96 31.90 800m: 8:16.92  28.23

6. PUJOL BELMONTE, Guillem 97 C.N. Mataro 8:20.31 737
50m: 28.81 28.81 250m: 2:35.39 31.41 450m: 4:42.55 31.99 650m: 6:48.65 31.46

100m: 1:00.18 31.37 300m: 3:07.08 31.69 500m: 5:14.33 31.78 700m: 7:20.29 31.64

150m: 1:32.18 32.00 350m: 3:38.62 31.54 550m: 5:45.61 31.28 750m: 7:50.84 30.55

200m: 2:03.98 31.80 400m: 4:10.56 31.94 600m: 6:17.19 31.58 800m: 8:20.31 29.47

7. MARTINEZ MURICA, Alberto 98 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 8:2356 723
50m: 29.76 29.76 250m: 2:36.89 31.72 450m:;  4:43.79 31.52 650m: 6:50.38 31.79

100m: 1:01.58 31.82 300m: 3:08.65 31.76 500m: 5:15.55 31.76 700m: 7:22.40 32.02

150m: 1:33.38 31.80 350m: 3:40.38 31.73 550m: 5:47.03 31.48 750m: 7:53.53 31.13

200m: 2:05.17 31.79 400m: 4:12.27 31.89 600m: 6:18.59 31.56 800m: 8:23.56 30.03

8. VILAREGUT DE MINGO, Eric 01 C.N. Sabadell 8:30.36 695
50m:  28.82 28.82  250m: 2:36.71 3227  450m: 4:4580 32.34  650m: 6:55.69  32.41

100m: 1:00.21  31.39  300m: 3:09.07 3236  500m: 5:1845 32.65 700m: 7:28.12  32.43

150m: 1:32.03  31.82  350m: 3:41.13  32.06 550m: 5:51.03 3258  750m: 8:00.02  31.90

200m: 2:04.44 3241  400m: 4:13.46 3233  600m: 6:23.28 3225  800m: 8:30.36  30.34

9. ESCRITS MANOSA, Lluis 01 C.N. Granollers 8:30.97 692
50m:  29.66  29.66  250m: 2:38.59  32.09  450m: 4:47.37 31.97 650m: 6:56.94  32.19

100m: 1:01.75 32.09  300m: 3:10.94 32.35 500m: 5:19.79 3242  700m: 7:29.26  32.32

150m: 1:33.92  32.17  350m: 3:43.12 3218 550m: 552.01 32.22  750m: 8:01.07 31.81

200m: 2:06.50 32.58  400m: 4:15.40 32.28  600m: 6:24.75  32.74  800m: 8:30.97  29.90

10. MATARO LLOBET, Albert 99  C.N. Sabadell 8:35.30 675
50m:  29.32 29.32  250m: 2:38.63  32.36  450m: 4:48.78 3212  650m: 6:59.69  32.74

100m: 1:01.75 3243  300m: 3:11.35 3272  500m: 5:221.70 32.92  700m: 7:32.46  32.77

150m: 1:33.92 3217  350m: 3:44.00 32.65 550m: 5:54.25 3255  750m: 8:04.74  32.28

200m: 2:06.27  32.35  400m: 4:16.66  32.66  600m: 6:26.95 3270  800m: 83530  30.56
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - CC ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARO, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 16, Masc., 800m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

11. VIVAS EGEA, Marc 97 C.N. Sabadell 8:37.16 668
50m:  28.66  28.66  250m: 2:37.20  32.45  450m: 4:47.53 32.62  650m: 6:58.56  33.08

100m: 59.94 31.28  300m: 3:09.57 32.37  500m: 5:20.00 32.47  700m: 7:31.90 33.34

150m: 1:32.35 3241  350m: 3:42.45 32.88 550m: 552.72 3272  750m: 8:05.59  33.69

200m: 2:04.75  32.40  400m: 4:14.91 3246  600m: 6:25.48 32.76  800m: 8:37.16 31.57

12. RABASSA IGLESIAS, Roger 81 C.N. Mataro 8:40.10 656
50m:  29.71  29.71  250m: 2:39.94 3296  450m: 4:51.72 32.88  650m: 7:02.69  32.81

100m: 1:01.84 3213  300m: 3:12.85 3291  500m: 522427 3255 700m: 7:3552  32.83

150m: 1:34.26 3242  350m: 34565  32.80  550m: 5:57.04 3277  750m: 8:08.35  32.83

200m: 2:06.98  32.72  400m: 4:18.84  33.19  600m: 6:29.88  32.84  800m: 840.10 31.75

13. ESTEBAN BAQUERO, Bernat 01 C.N.Cervera 8:42.34 648
50m: 2955 2955  250m: 2:39.48 3272  450m: 4:51.13 3276  650m: 7:03.55  32.81

100m: 1:01.50 31.95  300m: 3:1239 3291  500m: 5:24.37 3324  700m: 7:36.77  33.22

150m: 1:34.00 3250  350m: 3:45.13 3274  550m: 5:57.50 33.13  750m: 8:09.75  32.98

200m: 2:06.76  32.76 ~ 400m: 4:18.37 3324  600m: 6:30.74 33.24  800m: 84234  32.59

14. PONCE VIA, Marc 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:44.70 639
50m:  29.10  29.10 250m: 2:38.78  32.75  450m: 4:51.68 33.48  650m: 7:06.07  33.63

100m: 1:00.88  31.78 300m: 3:11.93 3315 500m: 5:25.09 33.41  700m: 7:39.60 33.53

150m: 1:33.33  32.45 350m: 3:44.96  33.03 550m: 5:58.65 33.56  750m: 8:09.85  30.25

200m: 2:06.03  32.70 400m: 4:18.20  33.24  600m: 6:32.44 33.79  800m: 8:44.70 34.85

15. LAGOS PAU, Aitor 95 C.N. L Hospitalet 8:45.16 638
50m:  30.45 30.45  250m: 2:42.76  33.17  450m: 4:54.92 32.96 650m: 7:07.27  33.56

100m: 1:03.31  32.86  300m: 3:15.70  32.94  500m: 5:27.45 32,53  700m: 7:40.78  33.51

150m: 1:36.30  32.99  350m: 3:48.69  32.99  550m: 6:00.59 33.14  750m: 8:13.73  32.95

200m: 2:09.59  33.29  400m: 4:21.96 3327  600m: 6:33.71 33.12  800m: 84516  31.43

16. CHAVES GUARDIA, David 98 C.N. Mataro 8:48.41 626
50m:  29.42  29.42 250m: 2:41.15  32.89  450m: 4:52.25 3252  650m: 7:05.87  33.66

100m: 1:02.14  32.72 300m: 3:13.64 3249  500m: 52529 33.04 700m: 7:40.07 34.20

150m: 1:35.10 32.96 350m: 3:46.86  33.22  550m: 5:58.43  33.14  750m: 8:14.68  34.61

200m: 2:08.26  33.16 400m: 4:19.73  32.87 600m: 6:32.21  33.78  800m: 8:48.41  33.73

17. TOSSONE BRUNO, Ramiro 00 C.N. Sabadell 8:48.98 624
50m: 30.91 30.91 250m: 2:44.86 33.31 450m: 4:57.87 33.09 650m: 7:12.21 33.39

100m: 1:04.43 33.52 300m: 3:18.33 33.47 500m: 5:31.16 33.29 700m: 7:45.75 33.54

150m: 1:38.04 33.61 350m: 3:51.52 33.19 550m: 6:04.90 33.74 750m: 8:18.82 33.07

200m: 2:11.55 33.51 400m: 4:24.78 33.26 600m: 6:38.82 33.92 800m: 8:48.98 30.16

18. PAULET MARTINEZ, Jan 01 C.E. Mediterrani 8:52.38 612
50m:  29.00  29.00 250m: 2:39.55  33.30  450m: 4:54.26  33.90 650m: 7:12.76  34.90

100m: 1:00.61  31.61 300m: 3:12.63  33.08 500m: 5:28.69 34.43  700m: 7:47.10 34.34

150m: 1:33.30  32.69 350m: 3:46.90 34.27 550m: 6:03.19 3450  750m: 8:20.18  33.08

200m: 2:06.25  32.95 400m: 4:20.36  33.46  600m: 6:37.86 34.67  800m: 8:52.38  32.20

19. BERNAUS BLANES, Ignasi 00 C.N.Cervera 8:54.89 603
50m: 30.83 30.83 250m: 2:46.66 33.54 450m: 5:02.23 33.46 650m: 7:17.72 33.52

100m: 1:04.66 33.83 300m: 3:20.91 34.25 500m: 5:36.10 33.87 700m: 7:51.14 33.42

150m: 1:38.74 34.08 350m: 3:54.78 33.87 550m: 6:10.08 33.98 750m: 8:24.78 33.64

200m: 2:13.12 34.38 400m: 4:28.77 33.99 600m: 6:44.20 34.12 800m: 8:54.89 30.11

20. PARDO MOYANO, Sigfrid 02 C.N.Premia 8:55.35 602
50m:  30.44  30.44  250m: 2:43.72  33.63 450m: 5:00.16 3358  650m: 7:15.45  33.52

100m: 1:03.64 33.20  300m: 3:17.63 3391  500m: 5:34.15 33.99  700m: 7:49.02  33.57

150m: 1:36.56 32,92  350m: 3:52.11  34.48  550m: 6:08.14 33.99  750m: 8:22.52  33.50

200m: 2:10.09  33.53  400m: 4:26.58  34.47  600m: 6:41.93 33.79  800m: 85535  32.83

21. RODRIGUEZ CAOQ, Albert 01  C.N. Sabadell 8:56.58 598
50m:  30.06 30.06  250m: 2:46.61  34.23  450m: 5:01.47 33.25  650m: 7:16.41  33.46

100m: 1:04.03  33.97  300m: 3:20.86 34.25  500m: 5:35.13 33.66  700m: 7:50.42  34.01

150m: 1:38.08  34.05  350m: 3:54.63  33.77  550m: 6:08.63 3350  750m: 8:23.76  33.34

200m: 2:12.38  34.30  400m: 4:28.22 3359  600m: 6:42.95 34.32  800m: 856.58  32.82

22. DIEZ RODELLINO, Oscar 02 C.N.Cervera 9:01.18 583
50m: 30.94 30.94 250m: 2:47.89 34.54 450m: 5:04.95 34.09 650m: 7:20.52 33.73

100m: 1:04.79 33.85 300m: 3:22.94 35.05 500m: 5:39.30 34.35 700m: 7:54.54 34.02

150m: 1:38.85 34.06 350m: 3:57.05 34.11 550m: 6:12.46 33.16 750m: 8:28.09 33.55

200m: 2:13.35 34.50 400m: 4:30.86 33.81 600m: 6:46.79 34.33 800m: 9:01.18 33.09
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - CC ESTIU JUNIOR

MATARO, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 16, Masc., 800m Lliure, Open

Classificacio

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

20.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

PEDROSA CANERO, Raul

50m: 30.00 30.00 250m:
100m: 1:03.57 33.57 300m:
150m: 1:37.51 33.94 350m:
200m: 2:12.08 34.57 400m:
BOSCH MONJE, David
50m: 31.37 31.37 250m:
100m: 1:05.08 33.71 300m:
150m: 1:39.36 34.28 350m:
200m: 2:13.81 34.45 400m:
ROIG NAVAS, Marc
50m: 30.14 30.14 250m:
100m: 1:02.95 32.81 300m:
150m: 1:36.39 33.44 350m:
200m: 2:10.43 34.04 400m:
ALCAZAR CAMPANARIO, Pol
50m: 30.69 30.69 250m:
100m: 1:04.53 33.84 300m:
150m: 1:38.24 33.71 350m:
200m; 2:12.22 33.98 400m:
MORENO MONTEYS, Oriol
50m: 30.58 30.58 250m:
100m: 1:04.06 33.48 300m:
150m: 1:37.87 33.81 350m:
200m: 2:12.22 34.35 400m:
TOBAL TUBAU, Igor
50m: 31.79 31.79 250m:
100m: 1:05.85 34.06 300m:
150m: 1:40.29 34.44 350m:
200m: 2:15.37 35.08 400m:
FUENTES RIOS, Pol
50m: 32.26 32.26 250m:
100m: 1:06.64 34.38 300m:
150m: 1:41.46 34.82 350m:
200m: 2:16.91 35.45 400m:
PARRA ESTRADE, Pol
50m: 31.18 31.18 250m:
100m: 1:05.46 34.28 300m:
150m: 1:39.35 33.89 350m:
200m: 2:14.16 34.81 400m:
SUNE MOLES, Marc
50m: 31.59 31.59 250m:
100m: 1:06.44 34.85 300m:
150m: 1:41.66 35.22 350m:
200m: 2:17.52 35.86 400m:
PRAT VINAS, Jordi
50m: 31.89 31.89 250m:
100m: 1:06.60 34.71 300m:
150m: 1:42.67 36.07 350m:
200m: 2:19.39 36.72 400m:
FIBLA FIGUEROLA, Ignasi
50m: 31.81 31.81 250m:
100m: 1:07.83 36.02 300m:
150m: 1:43.83 36.00 350m:
200m: 2:20.09 36.26 400m:
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, Pol
50m: 32.65 32.65 250m:
100m: 1:07.44 34.79 300m:
150m: 1:43.91 36.47 350m:
200m: 2:20.60 36.69 400m:

ANY

01
2:45.95
3:20.59
3:54.70
4:29.02

01
2:48.02
3:22.29
3:56.81
4:31.25

00
2:44.63
3:19.23
3:53.98
4:29.35

01
2:46.63
3:21.36
3:56.18
4:30.86

98
2:46.62
3:21.78
3:56.75
4:32.18

03
2:50.73
3:25.90
4:01.31
4:36.44

01
2:52.14
3:27.66
4:03.17
4:39.00

00
2:48.60
3:24.26
3:59.61
4:35.79

03
2:53.24
3:29.58
4:05.94
4:42.99

01
2:55.60
3:32.31
4:08.13
4:45.34

01
2:56.42
3:33.01
4:09.54
4:46.54

01
2:56.76
3:34.20
4:11.72
4:49.67

C.N. Sabadell

33.87  450m: 5:02.44
34.64 500m: 5:37.82
34.11  550m: 6:12.90
34.32  600m: 6:48.44
C.N. Terrassa

34.21  450m: 5:05.71
34.27  500m: 5:40.24
3452  550m: 6:14.78
34.44 600m: 6:49.65
C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar
3420  450m: 5:04.42
3460 500m: 5:39.50
3475  550m: 6:14.86
35.37  600m: 6:50.71
C.N. Sant Andreu
34.41  450m: 5:05.35
34.73  500m: 5:40.49
34.82  550m: 6:15.63
34.68  600m: 6:50.92
C.N. Barcelona

34.40  450m: 5:07.30
35.16  500m: 5:43.03
34.97 550m: 6:18.38
35.43  600m: 6:54.26
C.N Piera 2012

35.36 450m: 5:12.14
35.17  500m: 5:47.49
35.41  550m: 6:23.47
35.13  600m: 6:59.39
C.N. Mataro

35.23  450m: 5:14.55
35.52  500m: 5:49.97
35.51 550m: 6:26.06
35.83  600m: 7:02.28
C.N. Reus Ploms
34.44  450m: 5:12.30
35.66 500m: 5:48.81
35.35  550m: 6:25.26
36.18  600m: 7:02.10
C.E.N.Balaguer

35.72 450m: 5:18.97
36.34  500m: 5:55.86
36.36  550m: 6:32.26
37.05  600m: 7:09.19
C.N. Cervera

36.21  450m: 5:22.51
36.71 500m: 5:59.72
35.82  550m: 6:37.60
37.21  600m: 7:14.60
C.N. Badalona

36.33  450m: 5:23.63
36.59  500m: 6:01.14
36.53  550m: 6:38.41
37.00 600m: 7:16.05
C.N. Mataro

36.16  450m: 5:27.50
37.44 500m: 6:05.45
37.52  550m: 6:43.38
37.95  600m: 7:21.66

33.42
35.38
35.08
35.54

34.46
34.53
34.54
34.87

35.07
35.08
35.36
35.85

34.49
35.14
35.14
35.29

35.12
35.73
35.35
35.88

35.70
35.35
35.98
35.92

35.55
35.42
36.09
36.22

36.51
36.51
36.45
36.84

35.98
36.89
36.40
36.93

37.17
37.21
37.88
37.00

37.09
37.51
37.27
37.64

37.83
37.95
37.93
38.28

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

650m:
700m:
750m:
800m:

Temps

9:04.62
7:22.69
7:58.12
8:31.08
9:04.62

9:06.67
7:24.47
7:59.17
8:33.45
9:06.67

9:10.27
7:26.05
8:01.86
8:37.25
9:10.27

9:10.30
7:25.95
8:01.56
8:37.12
9:10.30

0:14.78
7:29.74
8:05.69
8:40.85
9:14.78

9:18.30
7:34.91
8:09.84
8:44.86
9:18.30

9:21.67
7:36.73
8:12.02
8:46.87
9:21.67

9:26.94
7:38.49
8:15.23
8:51.57
9:26.94

9:32.65
7:45.61
8:22.72
8:58.21
9:32.65

9:43.30
7:52.08
8:29.02
9:05.84
9:43.30

9:45.90
7:53.26
8:31.02
9:08.43
9:45.90

9:53.81
8:00.42
8:38.11
9:16.21
9:53.81

Pts

572
34.25
35.43
32.96
33.54

565
34.82
34.70
34.28
33.22

554
35.34
35.81
35.39
33.02

554
35.03
35.61
35.56
33.18

541
35.48
35.95
35.16
33.93

531
35.52
34.93
35.02
33.44

521
34.45
35.29
34.85
34.80

507
36.39
36.74
36.34
35.37

492
36.42
37.11
35.49
34.44

465
37.48
36.94
36.82
37.46

459
37.21
37.76
37.41
37.47

441
38.76
37.69
38.10
37.60
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - CC ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARO, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 16, Masc., 800m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

35. FERRE GIMENO, Pau 01 C.N. Tortosa 10:36.82 357
50m: 33.34 33.34 250m: 3:10.20 40.43 450m: 5:53.23 41.63 650m: 8:36.71 41.55
100m: 1:10.53 37.19 300m: 3:50.76 40.56 500m: 6:33.90 40.67 700m: 9:17.46 40.75
150m: 1:49.77 39.24 350m: 4:31.20 40.44 550m: 7:14.81 40.91 750m: 9:58.02 40.56
200m: 2:29.77 40.00 400m: 5:11.60 40.40 600m: 7:55.16 40.35 800m: 10:36.82 38.80

WDR PONCE JIMENEZ, Daniel 94  C.E. Mediterrani
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